

Medical (Gibraltar Health Authority)
**GIBRALTAR HEALTH AUTHORITY (TRANSFER OF
FUNCTIONS) (NO. 3) REGULATIONS, 1988**

1987-34

**Subsidiary
1988/106**

Regulations made under s. 25.

**GIBRALTAR HEALTH AUTHORITY (TRANSFER OF
FUNCTIONS) (NO. 3) REGULATIONS, 1988**

(LN. 1988/106)

1.2.1988

Amending enactments	Relevant current provisions	Commencement date
---------------------	--------------------------------	----------------------

Title and commencement.

1. (1) These regulations may be cited as the Gibraltar Health Authority (Transfer of Functions) (No. 3) Regulations 1988.

(2) These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st day of February 1988.

Amendment of the Traffic (Parking and Waiting) Order.

2. Paragraph 11 of the Traffic (Parking and Waiting) Order is amended-

(a) by deleting the words "Hospital Service vehicles" and substituting the words "vehicles of the Gibraltar Health Authority and ambulances"; and

(b) by deleting the words "Hospital Administrator" and substituting the words "General Manager of the Gibraltar Health Authority".

Amendment of the Police Regulations.

3. Paragraph 4(i) of regulation 18 of the Police Regulations is amended by deleting the words "Government medical officer" and substituting the words "registered medical practitioner".

**Subsidiary
1988/106****Amendment of the Police Cadets Regulations.**

4. Regulation 12 of the Police Cadets Regulations is amended by deleting the words “the Police Surgeon” and substituting the words “a registered medical practitioner appointed by the Specialist in Community Medicine of the Gibraltar Health Authority”.